HJR1030 CCR A

<DateSubmitted>
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT
Mr. President:
Mr. Speaker:
The Conference Committee, to which was referred
HJR1030

By: Jordan of the House and Dahm of the Senate

Title: Disapproving permanent rule of the Oklahoma Health Care Authority Board; stating
legislative intent; distribution.

Together with Engrossed Senate Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the
same under consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:

1. That the Senate recede from its amendment; and

2. That the attached Conference Committee Substitute be adopted.

Respectfully submitted,

House Action Date Senate Action Date




HJR1030 CCR A

SENATE CONFEREES
Dahm
Fields

Treat

Sykes

Thompson
Floyd

Brooks

House Action Date Senate Action Date




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR
ENGROSSED HOUSE JOINT
RESOLUTION NO. 1030 By: Jordan of the House

and

Dahm of the Senate

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

A Joint Resolution approving proposed permanent rules
of Oklahoma state agencies; and directing
distribution.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 308.3 of Title 75 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, the Legislature shall have an omnibus joint resolution
prepared for consideration each session.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
AND THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 56TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

SECTION 1. All proposed permanent rules of Oklahoma state
agencies filed on or before April 1, 2018, are hereby approved.

SECTION 2. The Secretary of State is hereby directed to
distribute copies of this resolution to the Governor and the editor

of "The Oklahoma Register".

56-2-10497 LRB 05/01/18

Req. No. 10497 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Req. No. 10497

Page 2




