<DateSubmitted>

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT

Mr. Pre	esident: eaker:						
The Conference Committee, to which was referred							
			HJR1030				
Ву:	Jordan of the House and	Dahm of the Sena	te				
Title:	Disapproving permane legislative intent; distrib		homa Health Care Authority Bo	ard; stating			
Together with Engrossed Senate Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the same under consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:							
 That the Senate recede from its amendment; and That the attached Conference Committee Substitute be adopted. 							
Respectfully submitted,							
House A	Action	Date	Senate Action	Date			

SENATE CONFE	REES	
Dahm		
Fields		
Treat		
Sykes		
Thompson		
Floyd		
Brooks		

House Action _____ Date ____ Senate Action _____ Date ____

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA					
2	2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)					
3	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR					
4	ENGROSSED HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1030 By: Jordan of the House					
5	and					
6						
7	Dahm of the Senate					
8						
9	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE					
10	A Joint Resolution approving proposed permanent rules					
11	of Oklahoma state agencies; and directing distribution.					
12						
13	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 308.3 of Title 75 of the Oklahoma					
14	Statutes, the Legislature shall have an omnibus joint resolution					
15	prepared for consideration each session.					
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
17	AND THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 56TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:					
18	SECTION 1. All proposed permanent rules of Oklahoma state					
19	agencies filed on or before April 1, 2018, are hereby approved.					
20	SECTION 2. The Secretary of State is hereby directed to					
21	distribute copies of this resolution to the Governor and the editor					
22	of "The Oklahoma Register".					
23						
24	56-2-10497 LRB 05/01/18					

Req. No. 10497 Page 1

Req. No. 10497 Page 2